Confluence HEALTH	Origination	10/1/2019	Owner	Leah Marshall
	Date	8/8/2022	Policy Area	Women's Health
	Last			& Obstetrics-
	Approved			Outpatient
	Effective	8/8/2022	References	Policy, WVH
	Last Revised	8/8/2022		
	Next Review	8/7/2025		

Reproductive Services - Wenatchee Valley Hospital & Clinics

POLICY:

It is the policy of Confluence Health to provide a policy for which reproductive services are provided at Wenatchee Valley Hospital & Clinics.

PROCEDURE:

Status (Active) PolicyStat ID (11901536)

- A. Confluence Health provides services for the care of patients who need Obstetrical and Gynecological care. All patients will receive care based upon their individual needs.
- B. Services provided include the following, but is not limited to:
 - 1. Prenatal and postnatal care
 - 2. Preconception counseling
 - 3. Abdominal and vaginal surgery to treat gynecologic conditions
 - 4. Incontinence procedures
 - 5. Laparoscopic surgery
 - 6. General adult and adolescent gynecological care
 - 7. Natural and traditional menopausal care
 - 8. Contraception counseling
 - 9. Emergency contraception
 - 10. Management of Premenstrual Syndrome (PMS) and Premenstrual Dysphoric Disorder (PMDD)

- 11. Sexually Transmitted Infection (STI) screening and treatment
- 12. Fertility Services
- 13. Well-woman preventive care
- C. As per State Statute, Confluence Health does not mandate that any provider or staff member participate in the termination of a pregnancy that is deemed medically necessary. Only those providers and staff who are willing to participate should do so.

REFERENCES AND RELATED DOCUMENTS:

****Note:** policy must be published on the DOH Hospital and Confluence Health websites as updates occur.

Approval Signatures

Step Description	Approver	Date
PolicyStat Administrator	Crista Davis: Regulatory Standards Coordinator	8/8/2022
EVP/COO	Glenn Adams: Chief Operations Officer	8/8/2022
CWH Administrator	Tracey Kasnic: CWH Hospital Administrator	8/2/2022
VP	Tracy Corgiat: VP of Primary Care	7/8/2022
Medical Reviewer	Rita Hsu: SLMD Womens Health	6/29/2022
	Leah Marshall: CWH Med Speciality and Primary SLD	6/22/2022